Page 2-lines 13 through 22 Delete entirely. SOMMERS, POWNALL

2/8/2019 H 2nd Reading:Passed

SF0006H3001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)
Page 2-line 11 After "collection." insert "The penalty in this 

subsection shall not apply to taxable personal property 
valued at two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) 
or less.".  TASS

SF0006H3002/FAILED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)
Page 1-line 5 Delete the Sommers, et al. second reading amendment 

(SF0006H2001.01/ACCE) to this line.
Page 1-line 10 Delete the Sommers, et al. second reading amendment 

(SF0006H2001.01/ACCE) to this line.

[...]

Page 3-lines 1 through 15 Delete the Sommers, et al. committee of the whole 

amendment (SF0006H2001.01/ACCE) to this line and 
further amend as follows:

Page 3-line 10 After "property." Insert "The fee in this subsection 
shall not apply to an individual taxable personal 
property item valued at two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2,500.00) or less, or taxable personal 
property items that in aggregate are valued at ten 
thousand dollars ($10,000.00) or less.". ZWONITZER

2/11/2019 H 3rd Reading:Failed 30-29-1-0-0

ROLL CALL
Ayes:  Representative(s) Barlow, Blake, Burlingame, Clifford, Connolly, Dayton-